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THMR-iP5680 HP
I-line Photoresist
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Evaluation Conditions

Substrate Si (HMDS treatment)
Thickness 1.05 µm (Emax)
Prebake 90ºC-90s
Exposure tool Nikon NSR-2205i10D  (NA=0.57  σ=0.6)
Reticle Binary
PEB 110ºC-90s
Target CD 0.6 µm 1:1 L/S
Developer NMD-W 2.38%  60s puddle 

THMR-iP5680 HP
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Spin Speed Curve

9000

11000

13000

15000

17000

19000

21000

0 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000

THMR-iP5680 HP
Viscosity = 8 cP

Spin Speed (rpm)

Th
ic

kn
es

s (
Å

)



44444

26-WE4C03-00

OHKA OHKA AMERICA, INC.AMERICA, INC.

300

400

500

600

700

800

900

300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Mask CD (nm)

Pr
in

t C
D

 (n
m

)

THMR-iP5680 HP
Target CD = 0.6 µm, exposure dose = 160 ms

Mask Linearity
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THMR-iP5680 HP
Target CD = 0.6 µm
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Depth of Focus Pictures
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THMR-iP5680 HP
Target CD = 0.6 µm
Exposure dose = 160 ms
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Resolution Limit
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THMR-iP5680 HP
Target CD = 0.6 µm
Exposure dose = 160 ms
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Exposure Latitude

THMR-iP5680 HP
Target CD = 0.6 µm, exposure latitude margin  = 36%
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